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PROGRAMME FEES & OTHER EXPENSES

Admission Processing Charges (Non-Refundable) <40,000/-
Security Deposit - Academics (Refundable after completion of the Course) < 10,000/-
PARTICULARS Bengaluru Campus (in %)
First InsFallment inc!us.ive of Admission Processing Charges 1.35.000/-
(At the time of Admission) o
Second Installment (by 16th December, 2015) 1,35,000/-
Third Installment (by 6th May, 2016) 1,35,000/-
Fourth Installment (by 19th October, 2016) 1,35,000/-
Total (for 2 years) 5,40,000/-

RESIDENTIAL (HOSTEL & MESS) CHARGES**

Annual Residential Registration Charges (Non-Refundable) < 6,000/-
Security Deposit - Residential (Refundable after completion of the Course) <9,000/-
Ist Academic Year IInd Academic Year Total Residential
Categories of Rooms Available (At the time of Admission) (by 6th May, 2016) Charges for 2 yrs
(in%) (in%) (in%)
Triple - Boys Hostel only 81,000/- 81,000/- 1,62,000/-
Double - Girls & Boys Hostel 90,000/- 90,000/- 1,80,000/-
Double (With attached Toilet) - Boys Hostel only 99,000/- 99,000/- 1,98,000/-
Single - Girls & Boys Hostel 1,08,000/- 1,08,000/- 2,16,000/-
Single (with attached toilet) - Girls Hostel only 1,23,000/- 1,23,000/- 2,46,000/-

** Student has to register himself'/ herself for minimum period of one academic year. Rooms are subject to availability. If a student decides or is asked to leave the hostel
before the completion of an academic year, helshe will forfeit the residential charges as per the rules of the Institute.
Note: There are separate hostel for boys & girls inside the campus.

Notes 1. The fees will only be accepted in Cash or by Demand Draft in favour of - “Arihant Education and Research Foundation”,
payable at ‘Bangalore, OR by NEFT / RTGS.

2. The Academy will provide free Wi-Fi enabled laptop to all the students.

3. IBA sponsors Top 50 students of the first year for OBSM (Overseas Business Study Mission - Educational Tour) to countries like Singapore, Malaysia, Dubai, etc. Incase,
student is not among Top 50 and still wants to be part of this learning experience, helshe can join the meritorious students for the trip by self - sponsoring his/her trip.

4. Security Deposit is refundable only after completion of the course. Fee refund policy : Refer to AICTE /| UGC Guidelines.
Admissions Processing Charges is non- refundable even if a student decides to withdraw the course before the commencement of the Academic Session.

Nl

6. Above mentioned fée does not include Examination Fees. Examination Fee is to be paid by student as notified by University of Mysore.



AWARDS & SCHOLARSHIPS (MBA 2015-17)

SCHOLARSHIP FOR MERITORIOUS STUDENTS (During Admission Phase of MBA)

Students who meet below mentioned criteria (Student will be offered the best option, if eligible for more that one Criteria)

Criteria “A” : Student/s having aggregate marks of 60% or above in Class Xth, XIIth & Graduation, would be awarded a scholarship of Rs.25,000/-

Criteria “B” : Student/s having aggregate marks of 70% or above in Class Xth, XIIth & Graduation, would be awarded a scholarship of Rs.30,000/-

Criteria “C” : Student/s having aggregate marks of 60% or above in Class Xth, XIIth, Graduation and having percentile as mentioned below in the
Entrance Tests would be eligible for Scholarships as stated below:

GMAT (e Seom 14) 8¢ CRE | MAT 2014 & 2015 / ATMA 2014 & 2015 CMAT 2014 & 2015 o
80 percentile or above OR 95 percentile or above OR Rank between 1-999 40,000/-
70 t0 79.99 percentile OR 85 to 94.99 percentile OR Rank between 1000-2999 35,000/-
60 to 69.99 percentile OR 70 to 84.99 percentile OR Rank between 3000-4999 30,000/-

DETAILS OF FEE - WAIVER TO DESERVING STUDENTS (During 3™ Term of MBA Programme)

Name | Amount (in7) | No. | Criteria
1st Academic Year
Mother Teresa Fee - Waiver | 10,000/- to 25,000/- | 2 | Economically weak and Need based
2nd Academic Year
Tirthankara Mabhavira Swami Fee - Waiver | 10,000/- to 25,000/- | 2 | Economically weak and Need based
OBSM (During 2nd Year of MBA Programme)
Name Number of Scholarships Criteria
Top 50 performers in Academics at the end of st year at IBA are given an opportunity for

,OB SM (O.verse.as ) 50 International Study Programme (OBSM). During OBSM, students visits B-Schools and

Business Studies Mission) corporations in countries like Singapore, Malaysia etc.

@T2A Value Addition i the Difference

® A Business Laptop to each student with 2 years on campus warranty & support.

® Best Business Management Simulation Course - CAPSTONE (CBS), Certified by Management Simulations Inc. (USA).

e Grounding in ERP (Navision).

e KPMG Certification - Green Belt Six Sigma Certified by KPMG

e Skill Building - Skill building courses are offered in each Semester to enhance students employability.

e PDP - Well defined Personality Development programme which focuses on Communication Skills (Verbal and Non - Verbal),
written skills, etiquettes, body language etc. Well-equipped Language Laboratory acts as a feeder to PDP programme.

¢ Foreign Languages - Option to choose one of the foreign language (German, French and Chinese) Course in beginning of
3rd Semester.

¢ International Study Tour - Opportunity to visit Corporates and Industries in countries like Singapore and/or Malaysia
(offered to Top 50 Performers of the First year).

¢ How to Handle Placement Interviews: Focused preparation for Aptitude Tests, Group Discussion and Mock Interviews under
personal mentoring of experienced Faculty and Alumni.

e Art of Living course for Spiritual Development and handle stress.
e PA (Personal Acadent) Insurance cover to each Student




